

## RETAIL SALES PERMIT FOR EXEMPT FIREWORKS

F	Ε	Ε	

\$100

Lebanon Fire District 1050 W. Oak St. Lebanon, OR 97355 (541) 451-1901

**IMPORTANT:** This permit must be completed and returned with required payment to Lebanon Fire District prior to signing state permit.

APPLICANT	ADD	RESS	
PERSON CONDUCTING SALES	AGE	ADDRESS	PHONE
STREET ADDRESS OF SALES			

LOCATION AND MANNER OF STORAGE OF EXEMPT FIREWORKS TO BE MAINTAINED AT SALES OUTLET

IDENTIFICATION OF INDIVIDUAL RESPONSIBLE FOR SALES PROVIDED:

## COMPLETE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING MAP AREAS:

INSIDE SALES	OUTSIDE SALES		
Show sales area, distance to exits, store aisles, products on shelves, location of fireworks.	Show sales area, stand location, buildings, streets, and trees.		

## OBTAIN THE SIGNTURE OF THE APPROPRIATE FIRE OFFICIAL:

SALES IN LEBANON FIRE DISTRICT

NAME

POST IN SALE AREA (Retail Outlet) TITLE

UPDATED 10/1/2019

- 1. No person, company, or corporation shall operate a retail or wholesale fireworks sales location within the Lebanon Fire District without first obtaining a permit from the fire district.
- 2. No permit for a fireworks sales location may be issued by Lebanon Fire District until after the filing by the location operator of the district's application form and payment of the required permit fee.
- No permit for a fireworks sales location may be issued by Lebanon Fire District until after the filing by the location operator of the Oregon State Fire Marshal's "Retail Sales of Fireworks Permit Application" with local fire authority approval.
- 4. Failure to comply shall revoke any and all fireworks retail sales permit and result in immediate closure of retail fireworks sales.
- 5. PENALTY. Violation of the fireworks laws of Oregon shall be considered an infraction and is punishable, upon conviction, in accordance with ORS 480.990.

## ORDINANCE 01-2019

ADOPTED this 1<sup>st</sup> day of October, 2019, by the Board of Directors of the Lebanon Fire District